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Enrollment:    

                             

     

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Response to Intervention Math and Reading Report: 

 

RtI Sept Oct Nov Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. April  May 

Tier 

II 

  

113 

 

105 

 

102 

 

102 

 

100 

    

Tier 

III 

   

16 

 

24 

 

25 

 

25 

 

27 

    

 

Discipline Report: December   

Total number of discipline referrals 3 

General misbehavior (talking, swearing, tardy etc.)  

Skipping  

Fighting  

Possession of tobacco  

Public display of affection  

Off campus violation  

Transportation violation  

Possession of alcohol/drugs (look-a-

like)/weapon/ammunition                                              

 

Bullying/intimidation 1 

Other – possession of knife 1 

Other (stealing) 1 

Other   - touching in private area  

EE  2 + 1  

Head Start 10+73yr old 

PK 20 - 1 

K grade 45 + 1   

1st grade 49    

2nd grade 50 + 2      

3rd grade 32   

4th grade 42 - 1      

5
th
 grade 44 + 1      

Total 301 



 

Schedule of major upcoming events for: January 
(parent night, extra-curricular schedules, school programs 

etc. 

EVENT DATE 

Early Out – Stock Show January 10
th
  

Head Start Parent Meeting January 14
th
  

3
rd
 Grade Field Trip January 31

st
  

  

  

  

 

Staff development for the month of: December 
TEACHER(S) Training/event 

attended 

CIP Date 

 

    

    

    

    

 

Notable Highlights: 

 1
st
 Place at Sabinal UIL Academic Meet 

 

Principal’s General Narrative: 

 

We had a great first semester and looking forward to an even better Spring 
semester!!!  Our enrollment is at its highest this school year.  Our teachers and 
support staff continue to implement research and evidence based practices.  Our 
benchmark results indicate our students are progressing and there is indication 
of mastery of TEKS as we prepare our students for their next school year. 
 
Thank you for your continued support!!! 
 
Respectfully, 

Alma Gutierrez 

 


