Welcome To Our Jungle

Board Report Jones Elementary/Intermediate Date: January 6, 2014

Enrollment:

EE	2 + 1		
Head Start	10+73yr old		
PK	20 - 1		
K grade	45 + 1		
lst grade	49		
2nd grade	50 + 2		
3rd grade	32		
4th grade	42 - 1		
5 th grade	44 + 1		
Total	301		



Response to Intervention Math and Reading Report:

RtI	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	April	May
Tier									
II	113	105	102	102	100				
Tier									
III	16	24	25	25	27				

Discipline Report: December

Total number of discipline referrals	
General misbehavior (talking, swearing, tardy etc.)	
Skipping	
Fighting	
Possession of tobacco	
Public display of affection	
Off campus violation	
Transportation violation	
Possession of alcohol/drugs (look-a-	
like)/weapon/ammunition	
Bullying/intimidation	1
Other - possession of knife	1
Other (stealing)	1
Other - touching in private area	

Schedule of major upcoming events for: January

(parent night, extra-curricular schedules, school programs etc.

EVENT	DATE
Early Out - Stock Show	January 10 th
Head Start Parent Meeting	January 14 th
3 rd Grade Field Trip	January 31 st

Staff development for the month of: December

TEACHER(S)	Training/event attended	CIP	Date

Notable Highlights:

• 1st Place at Sabinal UIL Academic Meet

Principal's General Narrative:

We had a great first semester and looking forward to an even better Spring semester!!! Our enrollment is at its highest this school year. Our teachers and support staff continue to implement research and evidence based practices. Our benchmark results indicate our students are progressing and there is indication of mastery of TEKS as we prepare our students for their next school year.

Thank you for your continued support!!!

Respectfully, *Alma Gutierrex*